THE DATASHEET OF
SP6203ER-L-1-8/TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SSPP66220033  //  SSPP66220055
330000mmAA//550000mmAA  LLooww  NNooiissee  CCMMOOSS  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorrss
  May 17, 2021  Rev. 2.0.2
 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

330000mmAA//550000mmAA  LLooww  NNooiissee  CCMMOOSS  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorrss
210DSR00 5 Rev. 2.0.2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Ambient Temperature
Range Lead-Free Package Packing Method Voltage Option
SP6203EM5-L-2-8/TR
-40°C≤TA≤+125°C Yes
SOT-23-5
Tape & Reel
2.8V
SP6205EM5-L/TR ADJ
SP6205EM5-L-3-0/TR 3.0V
SP6205EM5-L-3-3/TR 3.3V
SP6205ER-L/TR DFN8 ADJ
NOTE: For the most up-to-date ordering information and additional information on environment rating, go to
www.maxlinear.com/SP6203 and www.maxlinear.com/SP6205.
SSPP66220033  //  SSPP66220055
330000mmAA//550000mmAA  LLooww  NNooiissee  CCMMOOSS  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorrss
210DSR00 6 Rev. 2.0.2
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = 2.7V to 5.5V, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM from Application
Information section of this datasheet.
Fig. 4: Current Limit
Fig. 5: Turn-On Time, RLOAD=50Ω (60mA)
Fig. 6: Turn-Off Time, RLOAD=6Ω (500mA)
Fig. 7: Turn-Off Time, RLOAD=30KΩ (0.1mA)
Fig. 8: Load Regulation, IO=100µA ~500mA
Fig. 9: Regulation, Line Step from 4V to 6V, IO=1mA
SSPP66220033  //  SSPP66220055
330000mmAA//550000mmAA  LLooww  NNooiissee  CCMMOOSS  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorrss
210DSR00 7 Rev. 2.0.2
Fig. 10: Start Up Waveform, VIN=3.5V, IO=500mA
Fig. 11: Start Up Waveform, Slow VIN , No Load
Fig. 12: Start Up Waveform, Slow VIN, 500mA Output Load
Fig. 13: Start Up Waveform, Slow VIN, COUT=1000μF, IO=0mA
Fig. 14: Start Up Waveform, Slow VIN,
COUT=1000μF, IO=500mA
Fig. 15: Fast VIN, No Load
SSPP66220033  //  SSPP66220055
330000mmAA//550000mmAA  LLooww  NNooiissee  CCMMOOSS  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorrss
210DSR00 8 Rev. 2.0.2
Fig. 16: Fast VIN, 500mA Output Load
Fig. 17: Fast VIN = 1000μF Output Load
Fig. 18: Fast VIN , COUT=1000μF, IO=500mA
Fig. 19: Output Noise, CBYP = 10nF
Fig. 20: Output Noise, CBYP = open
SSPP66220033  //  SSPP66220055
330000mmAA//550000mmAA  LLooww  NNooiissee  CCMMOOSS  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorrss
210DSR00 9 Rev. 2.0.2
THEORY OF OPERATION
GENERAL OVERVIEW
The SP6203/6205 is intended for applications
where very low dropout voltage, low supply
current and low output noise are critical, even
with high load conditions (500mA maximum).
Unlike bipolar regulators, the SP6203/6205